AKT
1 Edition 06.17Product brochure · GB
Manual valves
• Any installation position
• Low torque design for ease of action by means
of Teflon seals
• AKT..R, AKT..F: EC type-tested and certified
2  ·  AKT · Edition 06.17

41
7
Type code
AKT..R, AKT..F
Code Description
AKT Manual valve
6�–�250/200 Nominal size
R
F
Rp internal thread
Flange to ISO 7005
50
160
Max. inlet pressure pu max.
5 bar/72 psig
16 bar/232 psig
B
G
G1
S
M
Brass housing
Two-part housing, GJS400-18,
ball: C45 steel, hard chromium-plated
Two-part housing, GJS400-18,
ball: C45 steel, hard chromium-plated
Steel housing
Stainless steel housing, suitable for biogas
K Short length
AKT..T
Code Description
AKT Manual valve
10�– 50 Nominal size
T T-product
N NPT thread
88
Max. inlet pressure pu max.
8.8 bar/125 psig